
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3382
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011
BAN ON SALE OF ALCOHOL
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any representation against World Health Organization`s (WHO) proposal to ban alcohol sale
at international airports in the country; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the Government`s response thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI) 

(a) & (b) Ministry of Civil Aviation has not received any proposal from World Health Organization (WHO) to ban alcohol sale at
international airports. 
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